BSNL, Calcutta Telephones, Prepaid Tariff Plans (as on 15th October 2025)

SI	Partic	culars	Premiu Min	-	Plar	ı-153	Plan	-197	Pla	n-199	Pla	n-229	PLAN	-249 \$	Plan	897	Plar	1-997	Plan	1499	Plan-	1999	Plan-	-2399
1	1 One time charge, if any		10	107		153		197		199		229		49	897		997		1499		1999		2399	
	or rec	e bies duced other benefits	200 min Any-Net for 28 days		U/L voice calls (L/N/roaming) any network incl. MTNL area for 25 days		300 min Voice call for 48 days U/L voice calls (L/N/roaming) any network incl. MTNL area for 28 days		(L/N/: any i MTNI	oice calls roaming) net incl. L area for Month.	(L/N/ro any no incl. N	ice calls paming) etwork MTNL 40 days	U/L voic (L/N/roz any netwo MTNL a 180 d	aming) ork incl. area for		ice calls 0 days	U/L void (L/N/ ro any ne MTNI for 336	aming) t incl. L area	U/L voice		U/L voice 365			
2	Free SMS*		Nil		100 SMS/day for 25 days 100 SMS 48 day			r 100 SMS/day for 28 days		l l	SMS/day Month	,		100 SMS/day for 180 days		100 SMS/day for 150 days		100 SMS 336 I		100 SMS 330 c	•		S/day for days	
	Free Data		3GB for 28 days		@40kt 1GB/da	U/L data 40kbps after B/day for 25 days U/L data @40kbps after 4GB for 48 days		U/L data @40kbps after 2GB/day for 28 days		kbps after		kbps 2GB/da	ta @40 after by for 40 bys	U/L data @40kbps after 90GB for 180 days		U/L data @40kbps after 2GB/day for 150 days		24GB** for 336 Days		U/L data @40kbps after 1.5GB/day for 330 Days		U/L data @40kbps after 2GB/day for 365 days		
	Vie	doo	N	:1	N	Vil	N	G1	,	Nil		Nil	N	Til	Ni	1	N	Vil	Ni	1	N	i1	N	fil
3		lidity \$\$	28 d			Days	48 I			Days		Month		Days	180 d			Days	336 I		330		365	
4	4 Pulse rate		60 Sec		60 Sec		60 Sec		60 Sec		60 Sec		60 Sec 60 Sec		ec	60 Sec		60 Sec		60 Sec		60 Sec		
5	Call and ot	hor Charges	Rs./I	Min	Rs./Min		Rs./Min		Rs./Min		Rs./Min Voic		Rs./	Min	Rs./Min		Rs./Sec		Rs./min		Rs./min		Rs./min	
3	Can and ou	ner Charges	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	e	Voice	Video	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video
a.	Local OnNet	M/Fixed	1.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00
	Local OffNet	M/Fixed	1.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00
b.	STD OnNet	M/Fixed	1.3	2.00	2.00	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00
	STD Off Net	M/Fixed	1.3	2.00	2.00	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00	1.3	2.00
0	SMS	Local(any net) STD (any net)	1.2		0.80 1.20			20		1.20	<u> </u>	0.80	0.80		0.80		0.80		0.80		0.80		0.80	
c.	(Rs./SMS)	International	6.0			00		00		5.00	1.20 6.00		1.20 6.00		6.00		6.00		1.20		6.0		1.20 6.00	
	International		Rs./r			/min	Rs./1			./min	ļ	./min	Rs./		Rs./n		6.00 Rs./min		6.00 Rs./min		Rs./1		Rs./min	
6	National roa	ming charges	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voic e	Video	Voice	Voice	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video
		local o/g (any net)	0.80	2.00	0.80	2.00	0.80	2.00	0.80	2.00	0.80	0.80	0.80	2.00	0.80	2.00	0.80	2.00	0.80	2.00	0.80	2.00	0.80	2.00
a.	Call charge	STD O/g (any net)	1.15	2.00	1.15	2.00	1.15	2.00	1.15	2.00	1.15	1.15	1.15	2.00	1.15	2.00	1.15	2.00	1.15	2.00	1.15	2.00	1.15	2.00
		Incoming	Free	1.00	Free	1.00	Free	1.00	Free	1.00	Free	Free	Free	1.00	Free	1.00	Free	1.00	Free	1.00	Free	1.00	Free	1.00
		Local	0.2	.5	0.	25	0.2	25	().25	(0.25	0.	25	0.2	5		.25	0.2	2.5	0.2	25	0.	25
b.	SMS (Rs./SMS)	National	0.3	8	0.38		0.38		0.38		(0.38	0.	38	0.38		0.38		0.38		0.3	38	0.	38
		Intl.	6.00		6.	00	6.00		(5.00	(5.00	6.	6.00		6.00		6.00		6.00		6.00		00

tariff, same as Advanced per Minute plan except Plan-107.

\$ The plan is for new connection only. After expiry of plan validity, customer has to migrate to other suitable plans.

For customers in GP-ll validity extension can be done by any STVs/Combo/Plan vouchers of MRP equal to or more than Rs.147.

^ For active and GP-I customers validity extension can be done by any STVs/Combo/Plan vouchers of MRP equal to or more than Rs.99.

- Unlimited voice calls (L/N/Roaming) any network incl. MTNL area. The voice benefits cannot be used for making calls to Premium/IN/International numbers & other charged applicable tariffs for the same. This voucher is intended only for personal use of included services. BSNL reserves the right to discontinue service immediately in case of misuse/fraudulent use/unauthorized telemarketing and commercial use. Free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge of the plan.
- * The Free SMS/day in L/N/roaming any network incl. MTNL area. The SMS benefits cannot be used for outgoing SMS to Premium/IN/International numbers & other chargeable short codes; subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. This voucher is intended only for personal use of included services. BSNL reserves the right to discontinue service immediately in case of misuse/fraudulent use/unauthorized telemarketing and commercial use. Unutilized free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge of the plan.

** Unlimited data @40kbps speed after daily free data limit.

Regular Offer:

- 1. Full Talk of Top-up of Rs 220, 500
- **2. Top-up:TalkTime→**Rs 10:7.48; 20:14.95; 50:39.37;100:81.75; 1000:844.46

Promotional Offer:

"Diwali Bonanza" of FRC-Rs.1/- [U/L Voice + Speed reduced to 40 kbps after 2GB/Day data + 100 SMS/day] with a validity of 30 days. Offer is valid till 15.11.2025

Plan vouchers freebies also applicable in validity extension & migration. Base

No Black out days for the calendar year 2025

SPECIAL TARIFF VOUCHERS

SI STV Name	MRP (Rs)	Freebies (calls+ other VAS)	Free SMS*	Free data	Validity (calendar days)	On-net call charge/Off-net call charge
	99			50MB**	15	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
	147			5 GB**	25	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
	225		100 SMS/day	2.5GB/day**	30	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
	299		100 SMS/day	3GB/day**	30	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
Voice STV	319		300 SMS	10GB**	60(w.e.f. 08.10.2025)	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
	347		100 SMS	2GB/day**	50	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
	439		300 SMS		90	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
	485		100 SMS/Day	2GB/day**	72	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
	599		100 SMS/day	3GB/day**	70 (w.e.f. 08.10.25)	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
	16			2GB**	1	
	58			8GB**	7	
Data STV	105			20GB**	7	
	198			40GB**	30	
	411			100GB**	60	
Combo STV	247	Talk value Rs. 10/-	100 SMS/day	50GB**	30	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
	15	M/s Techgrace Solutions Pvt Ltd.content free 5 minutes on IVR.			3	
	23	23 minutes of consultation on IVR through M/s UBARRI			30	
	31	31 minutes of consultation on IVR through M/s UBARRI			30	
	36	Unlimited SMS score alerts for on-going Cricket match along with News Jokes Love and Shayarisms content			30	
VAS STV	45	M/s Techgrace Solutions Pvt Ltd.content free 20 minutes on IVR.			15	
	81	81 minutes of consultation on IVR through M/s UBARRI			30	
	85	M/s Techgrace Solutions Pvt Ltd.content free 45 minutes on IVR.			30	
	228		100 SMS/day	2GB/day**	30	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
	239	Talk value Rs. 10/-	100 SMS/day	2GB/day**	30	^Truly Unlimited Voice Calls Local/STD (home & roaming) including MTNL area
ISD Activation	57	Pre-paid International roaming Facility			30	Activation/extension of pre-paid International roaming
15D Acuvation	167	Pre-paid International roaming Facility			90	Activation/extension of pre-paid International roaming

- The unlimited voice benefits in this voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls to premium numbers; IN numbers; international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. This voucher is intended only for personal use of included services. BSNL reserves the right to discontinue service immediately in case of misuse/fraudulent use/unauthorized telemarketing and commercial use. Free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge of the plan.
- * The Free SMS/day will be applicable in home & national roaming incl. MTNL area. The SMS benefits cannot be used for outgoing SMS to premium numbers; IN numbers; international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. This voucher is intended only for personal use of included services. BSNL reserves the right to discontinue service immediately in case of misuse/fraudulent use/unauthorized telemarketing and commercial use. Unutilized free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge of the plan.
- ** Unlimited data @40kbps speed after daily free data limit.

SL	STV Name	MRP (Rs.)	Countries	Free I/C calls	Free Local O/g calls	Free o/g calls to India	Free Data	Free SMS	I/c Call charge	Local O/g call charge	Call charge to India	Other o/g call charge	Data charge	SMS charge	Validity (days)	
		279	SINGAPORE (valid for roaming in M/s starhub only)		Total 30mins		-	Nil	Rs 2/min	Rs 4.6/min	Rs 10.9/min	Rs 52.8/min	Rs 0.5/MB	Rs 2/SMS	28	
		511	SINGAPORE (valid for roaming in M/s starhub only)		Total 50mins		200 MB	Nil	Rs 2/min	Rs 4.6/min	Rs 10.9/min	Rs 52.8/min	Rs 0.5/MB	Rs 2/SMS	1	
		497	UAE		40mins	40mins	100 MB	Nil								
		898	UAE	50mins	120mins	60mins	250 MB	Nil								
		2199	UAE	120mins	200mins	200mins	1000 MB	Nil								
		705	MAURITIUS (valid in M/s MTML network only)		Total 30mins		200 MB	5	Rs 11/min	Rs 5.2/min	Rs 15.6/min	Rs 52/min	Rs 0.65/MB	Rs 3.9/SMS	1	
		895	BHUTAN (valid in M/s B mobile network only)		Total 40mins		200 MB	30	Rs 4.1/min	Rs 10.4/min	Rs 10.4/min	Rs 54.6/min	Rs 1.3/MB	Rs 2/SMS	1	
5	IR STV	4865	4865 BHUTAN (valid in M/s B mobile network only)		Total 260mins		1 GB	100	Rs 4.1/min	Rs 10.4/min	Rs 10.4/min	Rs 54.6/min	Rs 1.3/MB	Rs 2/SMS	28	
	IKSIV	659	Srilanka; Canada And Iceland	10mins	20mins	20mins	50 MB								1	
		1359	Srilanka;Canada And Iceland	30mins	60mins	30mins	100 MB								3	
		1799	BHUTAN,GREECE,MALAYSIA,AUSTRIA,CHINA,VIETNAM,NEPAL,SRI LANKA,GERMANY,ISRAEL,BANGLADESH,MYANMAR,KUWAIT,THAILAND,DENMARK,UZBEKISTAN,FRANCE,JAPAN	Free Voice 10 min, 5 SMS, 1GB Data Validity 7 Days												
		3599	BHUTAN,GREECE,MALAYSIA,AUSTRIA,CHINA,VIETNAM,NEPAL,SRI LANKA,GERMANY,ISRAEL,BANGLADESH,MYANMAR,KUWAIT,THAILAND,DENMARK,UZBEKISTAN,FRANCE,JAPAN		Free Voice 20 min, 10 SMS, 2GB Data Validity 14 Days											
		5399	BHUTAN,GREECE,MALAYSIA,AUSTRIA,CHINA,VIETNAM,NEPAL,SRI LANKA,GERMANY,ISRAEL,BANGLADESH,MYANMAR,KUWAIT,THAILAND,DENMARK,UZBEKISTAN,FRANCE,JAPAN	Free Voice 30 min, 15 SMS, 3GB Data Validity 30 Days												

^{*} The above ISD STV will not be applicable on following codes of USA/Canada[001242;001246;001264;001264;001264;001264;001264;001649;001664;001670;001671;001674;001684;001721;001726;001758;001767;001784;001809;001820;001829;001849;001867;001869;001869;001876]

Postpaid Tariff Plans (as on 15th Oct 2025)

Sl	Par	Plan-1	199	Ghar wa	psi-399	Plan	n-525	Pla	n-798	Plan-999					
1	One time charge Act. Charges in Rs.		100)	10	0	10	00	1	100	100				
2	Fixed Monthly Charge in Rs. (ST Extra)		199)	39	9	52	25	7	798	999				
	·	Local+STD						500							
2	Security deposit (in	Local+STD+ISD						2000							
)	Rs.)	Local+STD+ISD+Intl.	5000												
		Roaming						3000							
	Evanhing offered non	Free Voice	^^ Truly U/L On-Net+Off-Net voice in home+roam incl. MTNL area		^^ TrulyU/L An home+roam inc		_	^^ TrulyU/L Any-Net voice in home + roam incl. MTNL area		Net voice in home + MTNL area	^^ Truly U/L Any-Net voice in home+roam incl. MTNL area				
4	Freebies offered per month**	Free SMS	100/d	ay	100/	day	100	/day	100	0/day	100/	day			
		Free Data	25 GB; with dat 75G		70 GB; with da 2100		· ·	85 GB; with data rollover till 255GB		50 GB; with data rollover till 150GB		75 GB; with data rollover till 225GB			
5	Pulse rate		60 se	ec	60 s	sec	60	sec	60) sec	60 sec				
5.	Voice & other charges		Rs./Min		Rs./N			Min		./Min	Rs./				
1	voice & other charges		Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video			
5.	Local Calls	On-net	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2			
2	Local Cans	Off-net	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2			
5.	STD Calls	On-net	1.3	2	1.3	2	1.3	2	1.3	2	1.3	2			
3		Off-net	1.3	2	1.3	2	1.3	2	1.3	2	1.3	2			
5.	CMC (D (CMC)	Local(onNet/OffNet)	0.8		0.3			.8		0.8	0.				
4	SMS (Rs./SMS)	National	1.2		1		+	.2		1.2	1.				
5.	Data charges Early ADNI-		6		6			5		6	6)			
<i>5</i> .	(home/roaming) (Rs)	For All APNs	Rs. 10.24/GB (1p/MB) after free data usage w.e.f. 1.12.2020												
6		National roaming Call charges (in Rs.)		Rs.) Rs./ Min		Min	Rs./Min		Rs.	./Min	Rs./ Min				
6. 1	National roa	ming Pulse rate	60 se	ec	60 sec		60 sec		60 sec		60	sec			
			Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video	Voice	Video			
6		Outgoing(Local)	0.8	2	0.8	2	0.8	2	0.8	2	0.8	2			
6. 2	Voice calls	Outgoing(STD)	1.15	2	1.15	2	1.15	2	1.15	2	1.15	2			
		Incoming	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1			
6.	SMS	Local/National	0.25/0	.38	0.25/0	0.38	0.25	/0.38	0.25	5/0.38	0.25/	0.38			
3		International	6	Γ	6		(5	1	6	6) T			
6.	Voice calls with	Outgoing(Local)	0.8	2	0.8	2	0.8	2	0.8	2	0.8	2			
4	Vodafone as VLMN	Outgoing(STD)	1.15	2	1.15	2	1.15	2	1.15	2	1.15	2			
	in Delhi*	Incoming	0.45	1	0.45	1	0.45	1	0.45	1	0.45	1			
6.	SMS with Vodafone	Local/National	0.25/0	.38	0.25/0.38		0.25	0.25/0.38		0.25/0.38		0.38			
5	as VLMN in Delhi	International	6		6		(6		6	6	· •			
6. 6	Data with Vodafone as	VLMN in Delhi	0.25p/1	0KB	0.25p/1	10KB	0.25p/10KB		0.25 _F	o/10KB	0.25p/10KB				
7	Family Connections		NII				30GB free data	nly U/L voice + with each Family e.f. 01.11.2023	100SMS/day v	U/L voice+ 50GB+ vith each Family nection	3 Nos. with Truly U/L voice+ 75GB+ 100SMS/day with each Family connection				

Any type of Add-Ons including data will not be applicable for BSNL customer roaming in Delhi with M/s Vodafone as VLMN
The Free SMS/day will be applicable in home & national roaming incl. MTNL area. The SMS benefits cannot be used for outgoing SMS to premium numbers; IN numbers; international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. This voucher is intended only for personal use of included services. BSNL reserves the right to discontinue service immediately in case of misuse/fraudulent use/unauthorized telemarketing and commercial use. Unutilized free benefits will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. This voucher is intended only for personal use of included services. BSNL reserves the right to discontinue service immediately in case of misuse/fraudulent use/unauthorized telemarketing and commercial use.

Sl.	Particulars	Add on rental	Facility Facility
1	Data Add on plans	New- 150	40GB
1	Data Add on plans	New-250	70GB